
 

School Health Staff Directory 
 

School Nurse and/or Staff Phone and Fax  

 

 

Amigos  Tamara Smith, RN 
tlsmith@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6024 
Fax: 617-349-3053 

Baldwin Debra Rais, RN 
drais@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6746 
Fax: 617-349-3170 

Cambridgeport Toya Scott, RN 
Tscott@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6065 
Fax: 617-349-3171 

Dr. Martin Luther King, 
Jr/Putnam Avenue 

Lauren Thurber, RN 
Lthurber@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6563 
Fax: 617-349-4161 

Graham and Parks Bonnie Walsh, RN 
bwalsh@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6577 x7944218 
Fax: 617-349-3173 

Tobin/Darby Sarah Button, RN 
slbutton@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6036 
Fax: 617-349-6084 

King Open/Cambridge Street Ruth Jolicoeur, RN 
rjolicoeur@challiance.org 

Phone: 857-235-2974 
Fax: 617-349-3285 

Fletcher Maynard Irmide Noel, RN 
Inoel@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6868 
Fax: 617-349-4393 

Morse Emma Rome, RN 
Emrome@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-4003 
Fax: 617-349-7766 

Peabody/Rindge Avenue Bella Abshir, RN 
babshir@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-4049 
Fax: 617-349-4470 
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High School Extension Program Dominique Jean, RN 
djean@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-349-6600 x295 
Fax: 617-349-4777 

Cambridge Rindge and Latin 
School (CRLS)  

Erica DiPietro, RN 
Edipietro@challiance.org 
 
Stephanie Sylvain, RN 
Ssylvain@challiance.org 
 
Rose Lacroix, RN 
Rlacroix@challiance.org 
 
 
crls-nurses@cpsd.us 
 

Phone: 
617-665-3314 
617-665-3313 
617-665-3312 
617-665-3310 
 
Fax:  
978-976-8693 
 
 

Administration and Other Services   
 

Medical Director for School 
Health 

Sam Cohen, MD 
sacohen@challiance.org 
 

 
 

Nurse Manager, School Health 
Services 

Mackenzie Henriquez, RN 
mshenriquez@challiance.org 
 

Phone: 617-665-3807 

Nurse Case Manager, School 
Health Services 

Rebecca McLean, RN 
rmclean@challiance.org 

Phone: 781-957-5233 

Immunization 
Coordinator/Health Aid  

Vanessa Sanz 
Vsanz@challiance.org 

Phone: 617-665-3776 

 

Haggerty Joanne Jack, RN 
jjack@challiance.org 

Phone: 617.349.6033 
Fax: 617-349-6293 
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Hearing & Vision Specialist Umbareen Shah, RN 
ushah@challiance.org 
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